504123213 12/05/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4169883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EMERSON NETWORK POWER ENERGY SYSTEMS AB	07/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMERSON NETWORK POWER, ENERGY SYSTEMS, NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	4350 WEAVER PARKWAY
City:	WARRENVILLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7525821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MJTEFILE@HDP.COM
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. THOMAS

Address Line 1: 7700 BONHOMME AVENUE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9679B-000482-US-DVD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_ENPESAB_to_ENPESNA#page1.tif source=Assignment_ENPESAB_to_ENPESNA#page2.tif source=Assignment_ENPESAB_to_ENPESNA#page3.tif

PATENT 504123213 REEL: 040521 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Emerson Network Power Energy Systems AB, a limited liability company, with a place of business at Dialoggatan 1, S-141 82 Stockholm, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the U.S. patents and patent application listed in Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as "PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION to Emerson Network Power, Energy Systems, North America, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 4350 Weaver Parkway, Warrenville, IL 60555 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, effective November 5, 2007, all right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION, together with any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of this Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION, and ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATION, including but not limited to further assignments.

1

PATENT REEL: 040521 FRAME: 0880

ASSIGNMENT

Emerson Netwo	Power Energy Systems AB
Ву:	Hauh
Printed Name:	X 11
Title:	Manging Director
Date:	Manging Ninester 18 July 2008
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name:	
Home Address:_	
_	
Witnessed by:	
Printed Name:	
_	

ASSIGNMENT

Schedule A

Country	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	lesue Date
United States	09/980,028	March 22, 2001	6,518,739	February 11, 2003
United States	09/948,116	September 6, 2001	6,642,828	November 4, 2003
United States	09/965,639	September 27, 2001	6,637,109	October 28, 2003
United States	10/487,107	April 29, 2003	7,193,864	March 20, 2007
United States	08/139,038	October 21, 1993	5,654,626	August 5, 1997
United States	08/460,823	June 2, 1995	5,619,401	April 8, 1997
United States	09/254,980	September 8, 1997	6,101,107	August 8, 2000
United States	09/674,573	May 4, 1999	6,466,466	October 15, 2002
United States	09/720,750	June 28, 1999	6,577,516	June 10, 2003
United States	10/168,438	November 10, 2002	6,757,185	June 29, 2004
United States	11/470,521	29-Apr-03	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	